Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 Release and Revocation of Pledge

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UBS AG; BNP PARIBAS (SUISSE)			
SA; IKB DEUTSCHE			
INDUSTRIEBANK AG; KBC BANK			
DENTSCHLAND AG; SEB AG; SEB			foreign
MERCHANT BANKING;		107/11/2006 1	foreign corporations: UNKNOWN
THURGAUER KANTONALBANK;			Corporations, ONKNOWN
BANK LINTH; CREDIT SUISSE;			
INVESTKREDIT BANK AG;			
MIGROSBANK			

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	USTER TECHNOLOGIES AG
Street Address:	WILSTRASSE 11
City:	CH-8610 USTER
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Entity Type:	foreign corporation: SWITZERLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1189773	USTER
Registration Number:	1738081	USTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)698-2937

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312 861 8000

leslie.a.bertagnolli@bakernet.com, m.tally.george@bakernet.com,

Meri.A.McLaughlin@BakerNet.com

Correspondent Name: Leslie Bertagnolli
Address Line 1: 130 E. Randolph St

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003350 FRAME: 0090

900053458

Email:

5,00 118

CH ARSOL

Address Line 2: Suite 3500

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 030979 / 030978

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Leslie Bertagnolli - Baker & McKenzie

Address Line 1: 130 East Randolph

Address Line 2: Suite 3500

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

NAME OF SUBMITTER: M. Tally George

Signature: /MTGeorge/

Date: 07/18/2006

Total Attachments: 2

source=USTER Pledge Revocation#page1.tif source=USTER Pledge Revocation#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003350 FRAME: 0091

Release and Revocation of Pledge

Reference is made to the Pledge Agreement in Respect of Intellectual Property dated January 21, 2003 (the "Pledge Agreement"), entered into between Uster Technologies AG as pledgor (the "Pledgor"), UBS AG as agent (the "Agent"), and the Secured Parties named therein as pledgees (the "Pledgees"), having been recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office in favor of the Pledgees, with effect over those trademarks and service marks shown on the attached Schedule.

In consideration of the fulfillment of the Pledgor's Secured Obligations pursuant to the Pledge Agreement, the Pledgees hereby release the pledge and revoke the Pledgees' interest in and to the identified marks, as of the effective date of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Pledgees have duly executed this Release and Revocation of Pledge.

UBS AG

(the Agent for the Pledgees)

Name: Michel

Title: A

Associated Director

Date:

SECURED PARTIES

(represented by the Agent)

Name: P. Michal

Christine Leuthord Date: Associated Director

CHIDMS1/2443623.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003350 FRAME: 0092

SCHEDULE

Mark Registration No.

USTER 1189773 USTER 1738081

CHIDMS1/2443623.1

RECORDED: 07/18/2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003350 FRAME: 0093